
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/19/16 1st Payment 1,911,532

2nd Payment 2,007,109
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,107,464

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,212,838

5th Payment 2,323,479
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 2,439,653
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 2,561,636
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 2,689,718
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 2,824,204
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 2,965,414

6 08/20/16 Sat $32,347,655 $112,312,943 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.4% 25.6% 11th Payment 3,113,685
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,004,409 $127,077,363 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.0% 29.3% 12th Payment 3,269,369
8 08/27/16 Sat $35,653,585 $144,621,602 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.9% 33.5% 13th Payment 3,432,837
9 08/31/16 Wed $33,004,850 $160,821,576 $123,000,000 $85,000,000 1.447 5.5% 37.2% 14th Payment 3,604,479

10 09/03/16 Sat $38,149,336 $179,404,669 $141,000,000 $97,400,000 1.447 6.3% 41.1% 15th Payment 3,784,703
11 09/07/16 Wed $34,820,116 $196,367,443 $153,000,000 $105,700,000 1.447 5.8% 44.5% 16th Payment 3,973,938
12 09/10/16 Sat $40,629,043 $216,156,356 $169,000,000 $116,800,000 1.447 6.7% 48.3% 17th Payment 4,172,635
13 09/14/16 Wed $37,790,272 $234,566,348 $184,000,000 $127,200,000 1.447 6.3% 51.5% 18th Payment 4,381,267
14 09/17/16 Sat $47,999,151 $257,943,973 $203,000,000 $140,300,000 1.447 7.9% 55.3% 19th Payment 4,600,330
15 09/21/16 Wed $45,291,641 $280,009,922 $222,000,000 $153,400,000 1.447 7.5% 58.7% 20th Payment 4,830,347
16 09/24/16 Sat $57,291,787 $304,885,730 $243,000,000 $167,900,000 1.447 9.3% 62.5% 21st Payment 5,071,864
17 09/28/16 Wed $59,250,525 $330,612,014 $257,000,000 $177,600,000 1.447 9.6% 66.1% 22nd Payment 5,325,457
18 10/01/16 Sat $70,182,439 $361,084,879 $288,000,000 $199,000,000 1.447 11.3% 70.0% 23rd Payment 5,591,730
19 10/05/16 Wed $64,831,925 $389,234,578 $311,000,000 $214,900,000 1.447 10.5% 73.1% 24th Payment 5,871,317
20 10/08/16 Sat $71,200,084 $420,149,301 $333,000,000 $230,100,000 1.447 11.5% 76.2% 25th Payment 6,164,883
21 10/12/16 Wed $72,903,500 $451,803,637 $361,000,000 $249,500,000 1.447 11.7% 79.0% 26th Payment 6,473,127

22 10/15/16 Sat $83,218,658 $487,936,765 $390,000,000 $269,500,000 1.447 13.3% 81.8% 27th Payment 6,796,783
23 10/19/16 Wed $107,386,855 $534,563,603 $422,000,000 $291,600,000 1.447 16.8% 84.8% 28th Payment 7,136,622
24 10/22/16 Sat $162,276,383 $605,023,201 $478,000,000 $330,300,000 1.447 24.2% 88.5% 29th Payment 7,493,453
25 10/26/16 Wed $214,773,710 $698,276,877 $570,000,000 $393,900,000 1.447 30.8% 92.0% 30th Payment 7,868,126
26 10/29/16 Sat $308,325,129 $0 $505,000,001 $348,997,927 1.447 41.0% 95.3%

Total 127,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/19/2016


